CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE

ADOPTED RATES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

The rates below reflect Clean Energy Alliance’s (CEA) generation rate, and do not include San Diego Gas
& Electric (SDG&E) delivery charge, General Municipal Surcharge (GMS), or the Power Charge
Indifference Adjustment (Exit Fees) on SDG&E’s CCA-CRS rate tariff. Information for these charges can
be found at www.sdge.com.

SDG&E to CEA Rate Mapping

The table below maps SDG&E rates to CEA rates

SDG&E RATE CEA RATE
RESIDENTIAL

Schedule DR-LI and Medical Baseline Customers DR-LI-MB
DR-TOU, DR-TOU-CARE, DR-TOU-MB DR-TOU
DR-SES, DR-SES-CARE, DR-SES-MB DR-SES
EV-TOU EV-TOU
EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-2-CARE, EV-TOU-2-MB EV-TOU-2
EV-TOU-5, EV-TOU-5-CARE, EV-TOU-5-MB EV-TOU-5
TOU-DR-1, TOU-DR-1-CARE, TOU-DR-1-MB TOU-DR-1
TOU-DR-2, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-2-MB TOU-DR-2
TOU-DR, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-MB TOU-DR
DR-SES (Grandfathered) G-DR-SES
EV-TOU (Grandfathered) G-EV-TOU
EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-2-CARE, EV-TOU-2-MB (Grandfathered) G-EV-TOU-2
TOU-DR, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-MB (Grandfathered) G-TOU-DR




TIME-OF-USE PERIODS

Weekdays Summer Winter
June 1 - October 31 November 1 - May 31
On-Peak 4pm —9pm 4pm —9pm
Off-Peak 6am —4pm; 6am — 4pm Excluding
9pm — midnight 10am-2pm in March &
April;
9pm — midnight
Super Off-Peak Midnight — 6am Midnight- 6am
10am —2pm in March &
April
Weekends Summer Winter
June 1 - October 31 November 1 - May 31
On-Peak 4pm —9pm 4pm —9pm
Off-Peak 2pm —4pm; 2pm —4pm
9pm — midnight 9pm — midnight
Super Off-Peak Midnight —2pm Midnight- 2pm
GRANDFATHERED TIME-OF-USE PERIODS
Summer Winter

June 1 - October 31

November 1 - May 31

and all hours weekends
and Holidays

On-Peak 1lam-6pm Monday
through Friday, excluding N/A
Holidays

Semi-Peak 6am-11am and 6pm- 6am-6pm weekdays, and
10pm Monday through all hours on weekends
Friday, excluding and Holidays
Holidays

Off-Peak 10pm-6am weekdays, 6pm-6am weekdays, and

all hours on weekends
and Holidays

CEA Adopted Rate Schedule
Effective January 1, 2022




CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE RATES

CEA RATE

TIME-OF-USE PERIOD

SUMMER RATE

June 1 — October 31
Per kWh

WINTER
November 1 — May 31
Per kWh

RESIDENTIAL

DR

DR-LI-MB

E-LI-TOU

E-LI-NR

DR-SES

DR-SES

DR-SES

G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)
G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)
G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)
EV-TOU

EV-TOU

EV-TOU

G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)
EV-TOU-2

EV-TOU-2

EV-TOU-2
G-EV-TOU-2
(Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU-2
(Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU-2
(Grandfathered)
EV-TOU-5

EV-TOU-5

EV-TOU-5

TOU-DR-1

TOU-DR-1

TOU-DR-1

TOU-DR-2

TOU-DR-2

TOU-DR

TOU-DR

TOU-DR

G-TOU-DR
(Grandfathered)

All

All

All

All

On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Semi-Peak
Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak

Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak

CEA Adopted Rate Schedule

Effective January 1, 2022

$.15057
$.15057
$.06169
$.07444
$.38676
$.10523
$.04025
$.38344
$.38342
$.10839
$.38676
$.10523
$.04025
$.33252
$.31188
$.06908
$.38676
$.10523
$.04025
$.32796

$.28762
$.06908

$.38676
$.10523
$.04025
$.35487
$.09513
$.03510
$.35487
$.07238
$.22978
$.16515
$.10116
$.27379

$.06334
$.06334
$.04128
$.05044
$.06258
$.05244
$.04122

$.10447
$.09277
$.06258
$.05244
$.04122
$.08824
$.07982
$.06781
$.06258
$.05244
$.04122
$.08404

$.08305
$.06781

$.06258
$.05244
$.04122
$.07591
$.06428
$.05138
$.07591
$.05859
$.06194
$.05188
$.04072
$.07114



SUMMER RATE WINTER
June 1 — October 31 November 1 — May 31
CEA RATE TIME-OF-USE PERIOD Per kWh Per kWh
G-TOU-DR Semi-Peak $.16999 $.05630
(Grandfathered)
G-TOU-DR Off-Peak $.2316 $.04728
(Grandfathered)
PREMIUM POWER SUPPLY PRODUCTS
Clean Impact Plus Premium — 75% Carbon Free $.00100 $.00100
Green Impact Premium — 100% Renewable $.00750 $.00750
NET ENERGY METERING
Personal Impact — Net Surplus Compensation S.06 ‘ S.06
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